A NM

oK

Aszociagdo Humanitria

de

Santa Eulalia

Total set medium speed Riders: 18,102 Km/h

Riders: 23

27/01/2018(Santa Eulalia)
CEI * (82,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Asociacao Humanitaria
(82,61 %) 18,102NohQualified: 4

Qualified: 19

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

Fdo: Miguel Pinheiro

(17,39 %)

Joaquim Margal 4* (POR) [[Ell

Pres. Ground Jury Pres.Vet.Comm FEI Tech. Delega. FEI Vet. DelegRuiChinaftevdrdAMigudiEgihheiro 3* (POR) [EN
Antonio Farrim 4* (POR) “

Antonio Farrim 4* (POR) m

Minimum Speed: 12,000

Start Time: 09:00:00

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07®  00:12:47 21,105
2 122 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou 03:57:40®)  00:09:13 20,701
3 105 Jodo Conceicédo Alto De Traclin 03:58:00® 00:04:40 20,672
4 110 Jo#o Maria Pataca Moura Gourmet 04:16:40®)  00:03:24 19,169
5 111 Carlos Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41® 00:08:00 19,168
6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout 04:26:24 00:08:22 18,468
7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10® 00:04:09 18,415
8 107 Anténio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13® 00:04:59 18,074
9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32% 00:04:56 17,987

10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Pedro 04:33:33(3) 00:04:57 17,986
11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35()  00:05:33 17,853
12 117 Margarida Oliveira Soares Gaviao Da Camoeira 04:40:58 00:14:05 17,511
13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batista Guizo Da Camoeira 04:40:59 00:08:20 17,510
14 119 Javier Gragera Rodriguez Regaton 04:42:05® 00:04:44 17,442
15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inquisidor 04:45:48(3) 00:01:56 17,215
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38% 00:02: 54 17,046
17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07® 00:04:57 16,959
18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42 00:12:33 15,438
19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla AET 05:23:14® 00:07:29 15,221

GA 108 Sofia Simdes Coelho Magare = Bocanero 03:53:16 00:12:40

GA 121 Tomas Conceigdo Carioca 03:04:37Y  00:10:32

GA 118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57" 00:04:38

WD 115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospitais
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Date: 27/01/2018

(o

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

CEl */ 82,000 Km

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h

10031888

Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

101 Filipe Fialho EX

Extra Vanilla AET'

PHASE 1”’PHASE 11%PHASE 111" General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A4, AR A 1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47 01:30:07
Hour of Start 09:01:00  12:06:40  14:10:50 | 5 195 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou ~ 03:57:40(3) 21.536 20,701 00:09:13 012534
Hour of Arrival 11:23:56 13:26:05 15:44:14 3 105 Joao Conceicao Alto De Traclin 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40 01:25:14
o s . 4 110 Jo&o Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24 01:06:34
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:26:40  13:30:50  15:4717 | 5 441 Carios Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19.784 19,168 00:08:00 01:06:33
Time Used 02:25:40  01:24:10 01:33:24 | 6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22 00:56:50
) . . . 7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09 00:56:04
Time Used T. 02:25:40  03:49:50 052314 | 5 4057 Anténio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411 18,074 00:04:59 00:51:01
Recovery 00:02:44  00:04:45  00:03:03 9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56 00:49:42
o . 10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped  04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57 00:49:41
Cum. Recovery  00:02:44  00:07:29 11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33 00:47:39
Pulsations: 60 60 /60 60 12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05 00:42:16
. a0 a0 13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20 00:42:15
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:41:09
Av.Speed Goal 15,951 16,621 14,133 15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56 00:37:26
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54 00:34:36
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,951 16,191 15,9821 17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57 00:33:07
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,652 15,664 15,221 | 18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33 00:04:32
19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra VanillaA  05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29
Clas. Gral 21 20 19 GA108 Sofia Simdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40
GA121 Tomas Conceigéao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32
GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38
WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi
(*) Numero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

(o

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00 CEl*/82,000 Km 10018085
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h 102 Ana Marla BarradaS E |
Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)
Weight Kg.: Free Havai De S. Pedro
PHASE 1”PHASE II*PHASE 111" General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A4, CEA. A 1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47 00:40:26
Hour of Start 09:01:00  11:54:46  13:47:56 | 5 125 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou  03:57:40(3) 21.536 20,701 00:09:13 00:35:53
Hour of Arrival 11:12:14 13:05: 31 14:54:33 3 105 Joao Conceicao Alto De Traclin 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40 00:35:33
CAA. n. EO. 4 110 Joao Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24 00:16:53
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:14:46  13:07:56  14:59:35 | 5 141 (4ri0s Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19.784 19,168 00:08:00 00:16:52
Time Used 02:13:46 01:13:10 01:06:37 6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22 00:07:09
) Ao A no. 7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09 00:06:23
Time Used T. 02:13:46  03:26:56  04:3333 | 5 457 Anténio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411 18,074 00:04:59 00:01:20
Recovery 00:02:32  00:02:25  00:05:02 9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56 00:00:01
.no- - 10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57
Cum. Recovery  00:02:32 00:04:57 11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33 00:02:02
Pulsations: 60 /60 52 56 /60 12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05 00:07:25
. a0 a0 13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20 00:07:26
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:08:32
Av.Speed Goal 17,374 18,657 19,815 | 15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56 00:12:15
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54 00:15:05
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,374 17,823 18,317 1 17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57 00:16:34
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,045 17,397 17,986 18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33 00:45:09
Clas. Gral 16 12 10 19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29 00:49:41
' ' GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40
GA121 Tomas Conceigéao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32
GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38
WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

(o

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

CEl */ 82,000 Km
10115007

103 Luis Miguel Barradas E&
Eleita

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

PHASE 1”’PHASE 11%PHASE 111" General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A4, CEA. A 1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47 00:40:25
Hour of Start 09:01:00  11:54:48 134758 | 125 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou  03:57:40(3) 21.536 20,701 00:09:13 00:35:52
Hour of Arrival 11:12:20  13:05:30  14:54:32 | 3 105 Jodo Conceicdo Alto De Traclin ~ 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40 00:35:32
] o . o 4 110 Jo&o Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24 00:16:52
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:14:48  13:07:58  14:5913 | 5 141 Carios Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19.784 19,168 00:08:00 00:16:51
Time Used 02:13:48  01:13:10 01:06:34 | 6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22 00:07:08
) e o o 7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09 00:06:22
Time Used T. 02:13:48  03:26:58  04:3332 | 5 457 Anténio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411 18,074 00:04:59 00:01:19
Recovery 00:02:28  00:02:28  00:04:4% | 9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas  Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56
o . 10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped  04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57 00:00:01
Cum. Recovery  00:02:28  00:04:56 11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33 00:02:03
Pulsations: 48 /44 52 /56 48 12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05 00:07:26
. a0 a0 13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20 00:07:27
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:08:33
Av.Speed Goal 17,360 18,670 19,830 15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56 00:12:16
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54 00:15:06
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,360 17,819 18,317 1 17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57 00:16:35
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,04 17,394 17,987 | 18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33 00:45:10
Clas. Gral 17 13 Q | 19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra VanilaA  05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29 00:49:42
' ' GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40
GA121 Tomas Conceigéao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32
GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38
WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi
(*) Numero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

(o

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00 CEl*/82,000 Km 10146089
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h 104 Pedro Sa E Almelda @ |
Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)
Weight Kg.: Free Alikan
PHASE 1”PHASE II*PHASE 111" General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A4, a. A 1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47 00:34:03
Hour of Start 09:01:00  11:48:36  13:40:10 | 5 195 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou  03:57:40(3) 21.536 20,701 00:09:13 00:29:30
Hour of Arrival 11:06:50 12:57:47 14:48:10 3 105 Joao Conceicao Alto De Traclin 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40 00:29:10
no. nn. EE. 4 110 Joao Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24 00:10:30
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:08:36  13:00:10  14:55:23 | 5 141 (41165 Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19.784 19,168 00:08:00 00:10:29
Time Used 02:07:36 01:11:34 01:08:00 6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22 00:00:46
. e A - 7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09
Time Used T. 02:07:36  03:19:10 042710 | g 107 Antonio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411 18,074 00:04:59 00:05:03
Recovery 00:01:46  00:02:23  006:6%#43 9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56 00:06:22
A4 AA. 10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57 00:06:23
Cum. Recovery  00:01:46  00:04:09 11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33 00:08:25
Pulsations: 12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05 00:13:48
) an. N 13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20 00:13:49
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:14:55
Av.Speed Goal 18,119 19,080 19,412 15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56 00:18:38
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54 00:21:28
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,119 18,460 18,706 | 17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57 00:22:57
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,868 18,075 18,415 18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33 00:51:32
19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29 00:56:04
Clas. Gral 9 8
' ' GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40
GA121 Tomas Conceigéao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32
GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38
WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal: 23

17:10:00

Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Avera

E

XIXRAID

CEl'*

e speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

/ 82,000 Km

10159706

105 Joao Conceicao
Alto De Traciin™*

Date: 27/01/2018

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE IIIf

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

38,000
09:01:00
10:59:42
11:01:03
02:00:03
02:00:03
00:01:21
00:01:21
56 /52
00:40:00

19,208

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,208

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

(*) Numero de Fases acabo

18,992

22,000
11:41:03
12:37:00
12:40:19
00:59:16
02:59:19
00:03:19
00:04:40
60 /60
00:40:00

23,592

20,613

20,076

1

22,000
13:20:19
14:19:00
14:33:14
00:58:41
03:58:00

[N

)

C Dor
109
122
105
110
111
124
104
107
103
102
11 106
117
116
119
113
114
120
112
19 101
GA108
GA121
GA118

o

OCOoONOOOAARWN-=-

Rider
Jaime Magarreiro
Maria Prazeres
Joao Conceicao

Jodo Maria Pataca Mou

Carlos Cunha

Paulo Branco

Pedro Sa E Almeida
Anténio Saldanha
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Maria Barradas
André Caeiro
Margarida Oliveira So
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Javier Gragera Rodrig
José Maria Caeiro
Ana Barbas

Tonje Danielson
Valter Mendes

Filipe Fialho

Sofia Simdes Coelho M
Tomas Conceicao
Piedad Garcia Picon
Monica Mira

General Classification

Horse
Xenia Da Tapada
Tejo Do Cambou
Alto De Traclin
Gourmet
Nunccia
Uva Du Cambout
Alikan
Gaiata
Eleita
Havai De S. Ped
Mencia 68.75

Gaviao Da Camoe

Guizo Da Camoei
Regaton

Acorda Do Inqui
Gaivota

Jab Arabe
Cientista

Extra Vanilla A
Bocanero
Carioca

Minerva

Farao Dos Hospi

Time
03:53:07(3)
03:57:40(3)
03:58:00(3)
04:16:40(3)
04:16:41(3)
04:26:24(3)
04:27:10(3)
04:32:13(3)
04:33:32(3)
04:33:33(3)
04:35:35(3)
04:40:58(3)
04:40:59(3)
04:42:05(3)
04:45:48(3)
04:48:38(3)
04:50:07(3)
05:18:42(3)
05:23:14(3)
03:53:16(3)
03:04:37(2)
02:06:57(1)

22,330
21,536
21,086
19,426
19,784
19,067
18,706
18,411
18,317
18,317
18,220
18,435
18,045
17,739
17,332
17,219
17,253
16,071
15,582

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

21,105
20,701
20,672
19,169
19,168
18,468
18,415
18,074
17,987
17,986
17,853
17,511
17,510
17,442
17,215
17,046
16,959
15,438
15,221
21,092
19,500
17,960

00:12:47
00:09:13
00:04:40
00:03:24
00:08:00
00:08:22
00:04:09
00:04:59
00:04:56
00:04:57
00:05:33
00:14:05
00:08:20
00:04:44
00:01:56
00:02:54
00:04:57
00:12:33
00:07:29
00:12:40
00:10:32
00:04:38

(*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

00:04:53
00:00: 20

00:18:40
00:18:41
00:28:24
00:29:10
00:34:13
00:35:32
00:35:33
00:37:35
00:42:58
00:42:59
00:44:05
00:47:48
00:50:38
00:52:07
01:20:42
01:25:14




Date: 27/01/2018

(o

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

CEl */ 82,000 Km

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h

10020966

Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

106 Andre Caeiro
Mencia 68.75

PHASE 1”PHASE II*PHASE 111" General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A4, EA. A 1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47 00:42:28
Hour of Start 09:01:00  11:51:52 13:48:43 | 5 125 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou ~ 03:57:40(3) 21.536 20,701 00:09:13 00:37-55
Hour of Arrival 11:09:43 13:05:19 14:56:35 3 105 Joao Conceicao Alto De Traclin 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40 00:37:35
aa. no. AE. 4 110 Joao Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24 00:18:55
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:11:52  13:08:43  15:05:39 | 5 441 Carios Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19.784 19,168 00:08:00 00:18:54
Time Used 02:10:52 01:16:51 01:07:52 6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22 00:09:11
) A . AE. 7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09 00:08:25
Time Used T. 02:10:52 03:27:43 043835 | 5 457 Anténio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18411 18074 00:04:59 00:03:22
Recovery 00:02:09  00:03:24  00:09:04 9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56 00:02:03
. AE. 10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57 00:02:02
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:02:09  00:05:33 11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33
Pulsations: 64 63 /60 60 /60 12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05 00:05:23
) an. N 13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20 00:05:24
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:06:30
Av.Speed Goal 17,713 17,971 19,450 15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56 00:10:13
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54 00:13:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,713 17,807 18,220 1 17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57 00:14:32
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,422 17,331 17,853 18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33 00:43:07
Clas. Gral 14 14 11 19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29 00:47:39
' ' GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40
GA121 Tomas Conceigéao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32
GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38
WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Avera

XIX RAID

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

Date: 27/01/2018

SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00 CEl*/82.000 Km 10033746
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h 107 AntOnlo Saldanha EX
Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)
Weight Kg.: Free Gaiata
PHASE 1”PHASE II*PHASE 111" General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A4, En. A 1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47 00:39:06
Hour of Start 09:01:00  11:5211  13:47:47 | 5 125 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou ~ 03:57-40(3) 21.536 20,701 00:09:13 00:34:33
Hour of Arrival 11:09:42 13:05:17 14:53:13 3 105 Joao Conceicao Alto De Traclin 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40 00:34:13
4o, n. A 4 110 Joao Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24 00:15:33
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:12:11  13:07:47  15:00:12 | 5 441 Carios Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19.784 19,168 00:08:00 00:15:32
Time Used 02:11:11 01:15:36 01:05:26 6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22 00:05:49
) a4 . o 7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09 00:05:03
Time Used T. 024141 03:26:47 043213 | g 467 Antonio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411 18,074 00:04:59
Recovery 00:02:29  00:02:30  ©0:06:59 9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56 00:01:19
. AA. 10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57 00:01:20
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:02:29  00:04:59 11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33 00:03:22
Pulsations: 60 /60 60/ 64 64 12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05 00:08:45
) an. N 13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20 00:08:46
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:09:52
Av.Speed Goal 17,716 18,057 20,173 15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56 00:13:35
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54 00:16:25
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,716 17,839 18,411 1 17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57 00:17:54
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,38 17,41 18,074 18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33 00:46:29
Clas. Gral 15 10 8 19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29 00:51:01
' ' GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40
GA121 Tomas Conceigéao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32
GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38
WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Avera

XIX RAIDE

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal: 23

Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h

17:10:00

CEl'*

Bocanero

e speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

/ 82,000 Km

108 Sofia Simoes Coelho Magareiro El

Date: 27/01/2018

10103600

Weight kg Free " Ciode El. (GA)
PHASE I”’PHASE II“PHASE III

Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000
Hour of Start 09:01:00  11:44:40  13:24:08
Hour of Arrival 10:59:20 12:36:48 14:14:16
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:04:40 12:44:08 14:27:34
Time Used 02:03:40 00:59:28  00:50:08
Time Used T. 02:03:40 03:03:08  03:53:16
Recovery 00:05:20 00:07:20  00:143:18
Cum. Recovery 00:05:20 00:12:40
Pulsations:
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 19,268 25,320 26,330
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,268 21,118 22,303
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,437 19,658 21,092
Clas. Gral. 6 3

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

[N

)
Cc

o

O©COoONOOOAARWN-=-

19

Dor
109
122
105
110
111
124
104
107
103
102
106
117
116
119
113
114
120
112
101

GA108
GA121
GA118
wWD115

Rider
Jaime Magarreiro
Maria Prazeres
Joao Conceicao

Jodo Maria Pataca Mou

Carlos Cunha

Paulo Branco

Pedro Sa E Almeida
Anténio Saldanha
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Maria Barradas
André Caeiro
Margarida Oliveira So
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Javier Gragera Rodrig
José Maria Caeiro
Ana Barbas

Tonje Danielson
Valter Mendes

Filipe Fialho

Sofia Simoes Coelho M

Tomas Conceicao
Piedad Garcia Picon
Monica Mira

General Classification

Horse
Xenia Da Tapada
Tejo Do Cambou
Alto De Traclin
Gourmet
Nunccia
Uva Du Cambout
Alikan
Gaiata
Eleita
Havai De S. Ped
Mencia 68.75

Gaviao Da Camoe

Guizo Da Camoei
Regaton

Acorda Do Inqui
Gaivota

Jab Arabe
Cientista

Extra Vanilla A
Bocanero
Carioca

Minerva

Farao Dos Hospi

Time
03:53:07(3)
03:57:40(3)
03:58:00(3)
04:16:40(3)
04:16:41(3)
04:26:24(3)
04:27:10(3)
04:32:13(3)
04:33:32(3)
04:33:33(3)
04:35:35(3)
04:40:58(3)
04:40:59(3)
04:42:05(3)
04:45:48(3)
04:48:38(3)
04:50:07(3)
05:18:42(3)
05:23:14(3)
03:53:16(3)
03:04:37(2)
02:06:57(1)

(*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

22,330 21,105 00:12:47
21,536 20,701 00:09:13
21,086 20,672 00:04:40
19,426 19,169 00:03:24
19,784 19,168 00:08:00
19,067 18,468 00:08:22
18,706 18,415 00:04:09
18,411 18,074 00:04:59
18,317 17,987 00:04:56
18,317 17,986 00:04:57
18,220 17,853 00:05:33
18,435 17,511 00:14:05
18,045 17,510 00:08:20
17,739 17,442 00:04:44
17,332 17,215 00:01:56
17,219 17,046 00:02:54
17,253 16,959 00:04:57
16,071 15,438 00:12:33
15,682 15,221 00:07:29

21,092 00:12:40

19,500 00:10:32

17,960 00:04:38

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 23

Avera

XIX RAID

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

Date: 27/01/2018

SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

CEl */ 82,000 Km
10018086

Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h

Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

109 Jaime Magarreiro E
Xenia Da Tapada

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE Il

Kilometres 38,000
Hour of Start 09:01:00
Hour of Arrival 10:59:16
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:04:38
Time Used 02:03:38
Time Used T. 02:03:38
Recovery 00:05:22
Cum. Recovery 00:05:22
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 19,278

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,278
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,442
Clas. Gral. 5

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000
11:44:38
12:36:47
12:44:12
00:59:34
03:03:12
00:07:25
00:12:47

00:40:00
25,312
21,125
19,651

4

22,000
13:24:12
14:14:07
14:38:14
00:49:55
03:53:07

26,444
22,330
21,105

www.jaquima.es

o =
Q

Dor
109
122
105
110
111
124
104
107
103
102
106
117
116
119
113
114
120
112
19 101
GA108
GA121
GA118
WD115

OCOoONOOOAAPRWN=

Rider
Jaime Magarreiro
Maria Prazeres
Joao Conceicao

Jodo Maria Pataca Mou

Carlos Cunha

Paulo Branco

Pedro Sa E Almeida
Anténio Saldanha
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Maria Barradas
André Caeiro
Margarida Oliveira So
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Javier Gragera Rodrig
José Maria Caeiro
Ana Barbas

Tonje Danielson
Valter Mendes

Filipe Fialho

Sofia Simdes Coelho M
Tomas Conceicao
Piedad Garcia Picon
Monica Mira

General Classification

Horse
Xenia Da Tapada
Tejo Do Cambou
Alto De Traclin
Gourmet
Nunccia
Uva Du Cambout
Alikan
Gaiata
Eleita
Havai De S. Ped
Mencia 68.75

Gaviao Da Camoe

Guizo Da Camoei
Regaton

Acorda Do Inqui
Gaivota

Jab Arabe
Cientista

Extra Vanilla A
Bocanero
Carioca

Minerva

Farao Dos Hospi

Time
03:53:07(3)
03:57:40(3)
03:58:00(3)
04:16:40(3)
04:16:41(3)
04:26:24(3)
04:27:10(3)
04:32:13(3)
04:33:32(3)
04:33:33(3)
04:35:35(3)
04:40:58(3)
04:40:59(3)
04:42:05(3)
04:45:48(3)
04:48:38(3)
04:50:07(3)
05:18:42(3)
05:23:14(3)
03:53:16(3)
03:04:37(2)
02:06:57(1)

22,330 21,105
21,536 20,701
21,086 20,672
19,426 19,169
19,784 19,168
19,067 18,468
18,706 18,415
18,411 18,074
18,317 17,987
18,317 17,986
18,220 17,853
18,435 17,511
18,045 17,510
17,739 17,442
17,332 17,215
17,219 17,046
17,253 16,959
16,071 15,438
15,682 15,221

21,092

19,500

17,960

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

00:12:47
00:09:13
00:04:40
00:03:24
00:08:00
00:08:22
00:04:09
00:04:59
00:04:56
00:04:57
00:05:33
00:14:05
00:08:20
00:04:44
00:01:56
00:02:54
00:04:57
00:12:33
00:07:29
00:12:40
00:10:32
00:04:38

(*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

00:04:33
00:04:53
00:23:33
00:23:34
00:33:17
00:34:03
00: 39: 06
00:40:25
00:40: 26
00:42:28
00:47:51
00:47:52
00:48:58
00:52:41
00:55:31
00:57:00
01:25:35
01:30:07




(o

Pulsations: 64

Avera

E

XIX RAID

e speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

Date: 27/01/2018

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00 CEl*/82,000 Km 10082961
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h 110 Joao Maria Pataca Moura El
Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)
Weight Kg.: Free (:ourmet
PHASE 1”PHASE II*PHASE 111" General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A4, BN, L. 1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47 00:23:33
Hour of Start 09:01:00  11:50:26 13:35:53 | 5 125 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou  03:57:40(3) 21.536 20,701 00:09:13 00:19:00
Hour of Arrival 11:08:41 12:54:14 14:37:40 3 105 Joao Conceicao Alto De Traclin 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40 00:18:40
_ an. . EE. AN 4 110 Joao Maria Pataca Mou Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:10:26  12:55:53  14:40:42 | 5 441 Carlos Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19.784 19,168 00:08:00 00:00:01
Time Used 02:09:26 01:05:27 01:01:47 6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22 00:09:44
) . A A 7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09 00:10:30
Time Used T. 02:09:26  03:14:53  04:16:40 | 5 457 Anténio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411 18,074 00:04:59 00:15:33
Recovery 00:01:45 00:01:39  00:03:02 9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56 00:16:52
.AA. Aa. 10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped  04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57 00:16:53
Cum. Recovery  00:01:45  00:03:24 11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33 00:18:55
Pulsations: 56 60 56 /52 12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05 00:24:18
. a0 a0 13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20 00:24:19
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:25:25
Av.Speed Goal 17,857 20,690 21,365 | 15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56 00:29:08
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54 00:31:58
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,857 18,801 19,426 | 17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57 00:33:27
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,615 18,473 19,169 18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33 01:02:02
Clas. Gral 12 7 4 19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29 01:06:34
' ' GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40
GA121 Tomas Conceigéao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32
GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38
WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 23

Avera

XIX RAID

Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h

Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

Date: 27/01/2018

SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE IIIf

Kilometres 38,000
Hour of Start 09:01:00
Hour of Arrival 10:59:58
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:05:37
Time Used 02:04:37
Time Used T. 02:04:37
Recovery 00:05:39
Cum. Recovery 00:05:39
Pulsations: 56 / 56

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 19,165

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,165

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

18,296
7

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000
11:45:37
12:52:28
12:54:49
01:09:12
03:13:49
00:02:21
00:08:00
60/ 56
00:40:00

19,746

19,374

18,574

6

22,000
13:34:49
14:37:41
14:40:10
01:02:52
04:16:41

64 / 64

20,997

19,784
19,168

www.jaquima.es

CEIl */ 82,000 Km
111 Carlos Cunha Bl
ar u
Nunccia "

K General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47 00:23:34

2 122 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou  03:57:40(3) 21,536 20,701 00:09:13 00:19:01

3 105 Jodao Conceicéo Alto De Traclin 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40 00:18:41

4 110 Joao Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24 00:00:01

5 111 Carlos Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19,784 19,168 00:08:00

6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22 00:09:43

7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09 00:10:29

8 107 Antoénio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411 18,074 00:04:59 00:15:32

9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56 00:16:51
10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped  04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57 00:16:52
11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33 00:18:54
12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05 00:24:17
13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei  04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20 00:24:18
14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:25:24
15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56 00:29:07
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54 00:31:57
17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57 00:33:26
18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33 01:02:01
19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29 01:06:33
GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40

GA121 Tomas Conceigéao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32

GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38

WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

ta

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

CEl */ 82,000 Km
10164855

112 Valter Mendes

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h

Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)

Weight Kg.: Free Llentlsta
PHASE I?PHASE 1I®PHASE 111" General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A4, EA. AR 1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47 01:25:35
Hour of Start 09:01:00  11:51:05 134526 | 5 1% Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou ~ 03:57:40(3) 21.536 20,701 00:09:13 01:21:02
Hour of Arrival 11:06:09 12:57:49 15:39:42 3 105 Joao Conceicao Alto De Traclin 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40 01:20:42
e . . 4 110 Jo&o Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24 01:02:02
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:11:05  13:05:26  16:06:18 | 5 141 (51165 Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19.784 19,168 00:08:00 01:02:01
Time Used 02:10:05 01:14:21  01:54:16 | 6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22 00:52:18
) e o s 7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09 00:51:32
Time Used T. 02:10:05  03:24:26 051842 | 5 457 Anténio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411 18,074 00:04:59 00:46:29
Recovery 00:04:56  00:07:37  00:26:36 9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56 00:45:10
. s 10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped  04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57 00:45:09
Cum. Recovery  00:04:56  00:12:33 11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33 00:43:07
Pulsations: 12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05 00:37:44
) an. N 13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20 00:37:43
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:36:37
Av.Speed Goal 18,218 19,780 11,552 15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56 00:32:54
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54 00:30:04
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,218 18,761 16,071 | 17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57 00:28:35
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,527 17,61 15,438 | 18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33
Clas. Gral 13 9 18 | 19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29 00:04:32
' ' GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40
GA121 Tomas Conceigéao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32
GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38
WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi
*) WWW.jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

(o

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal: 23

17:10:00

Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

CEl */82.000 Km
10164809

113 José Maria Caeijro £

Acorda Do Ian|S|dor

PHASE I?PHASE 1I®PHASE 111" General Classification

Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A4, 0. A 1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47 00:52:41
Hour of Start 09:01:00  11:49:43 134850 | 5 125 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou ~ 03:57:40(3) 21.536 20,701 00:09:13 00:48:08
Hour of Arrival 11:08:42 13:07:55  15:06:48 3 105 Joao Conceicéo Alto De Traclin 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40 00:47:48
] L . o 4 110 Jo&o Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24 00:29:08
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:09:43  13:08:50  15:08:43 | 5 141 Carios Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19.784 19,168 00:08:00 00:29:07
Time Used 02:08:43 01:19:07 01:17:58 | 6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22 00:19:24
) Mo . AR 7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09 00:18:38
Time Used T. 02:08:43  03:27:50  04:45:48 | 5 457 Anténio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411 18,074 00:04:59 00:13:35
Recovery 00:01:01 00:00:55  006:04:55 9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56 00:12:16
. . 10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped  04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57 00:12:15
Cum. Recovery  00:01:01  00:01:56 11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33 00:10:13
Pulsations: 64 / 56 64 60 /60 12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05 00:04:50
) an. N 13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20 00:04:49
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:03:43

Av.Speed Goal 17,854 16,880 16,930 | 15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui  04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54 00:02:50
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,854 17,484 17,3321 17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57 00:04:19
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,713 17,322 17,215 | 18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33 00:32:54
Clas. Gral 11 15 15 | 19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra VanilaA  05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29 00:37:26

. o SN GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40

GA121 Tomas Conceigéao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32

GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38

WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

ta

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

CEl */ 82,000 Km
10013970

114 Ana Barbas EX

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h

Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)

Weight Kg.: Free Gaivo ta
PHASE I?PHASE 1I®PHASE 111" General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A4, - CEA. 1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47 00:55:31
Hour of Start 09:01:00  11:57:15  13:5416 | 5 125 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou ~ 03:57:40(3) 21.536 20,701 00:09:13 00:50:58
Hour of Arrival 11:16:17 131220  15:09:38 | 3 105 Jodo Conceicdo Alto De Traclin 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40 00:50:38
o o i 4 110 Jo&o Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24 00:31:58
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:17:15  13:14:16 151408 | 5 141 Carios Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19.784 19,168 00:08:00 00:31:57
Time Used 02:16:15  01:17:01 01:15:22 | 6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22 00:22:14
) s o s 7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09 00:21:28
Time Used T. 02:16:15  03:33:16 044838 | 5 457 Anténio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411 18,074 00:04:59 00:16:25
Recovery 00:00:58  00:01:56  00:04:30 9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56 00:15:06
. . 10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped  04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57 00:15:05
Cum. Recovery  00:00:58  00:02:54 11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33 00:13:03
Pulsations: 64 /60 56 /60 60 /52 12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05 00:07:40
) an. N 13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20 00:07:39
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:06:33
Av.Speed Goal 16,854 17,580 17,514 15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56 00:02:50
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,854 17,113 17,219 1 47 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57 00:01:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,734 16,88 17,046 | 18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33 00:30:04
Clas. Gral 19 17 16 | 19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29 00:34:36
' ' GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40
GA121 Tomas Conceigéao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32
GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38
WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi
(*) Numero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h

Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 % )d (VVD)

XIX RAID

Weight Kg.: Free

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

CEl */ 82,000 Km
10051436

115 Monica Mira E&

Farao Dos Hosplta|s o

Date: 27/01/2018

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE Il
38,000 22,000 22,000

Kilometres

Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es

[N

) General Classification

Cla Dor Rider Horse Time
1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada  03:53:07(3) 22,330
2 122 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou  03:57:40(3) 21,536
3 105 Joao Conceicéo Alto De Traclin 03:58:00(3) 21,086
4 110 Joao Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426
5 111 Carlos Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19,784
6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067
7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706
8 107 Anténio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411
9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317
10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped  04:33:33(3) 18,317
11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220
12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435
13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045
14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739
15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219
17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253
18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071
19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 05:23:14(3) 15,582
GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3)
GA121 Tomas Conceigéo Carioca 03:04:37(2)
GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1)
WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi

(*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

21,105
20,701
20,672
19,169
19,168
18,468
18,415
18,074
17,987
17,986
17,853
17,511
17,510
17,442
17,215
17,046
16,959
15,438
15,221
21,092
19,500
17,960

00:12:47
00:09:13
00:04:40
00:03:24
00:08:00
00:08:22
00:04:09
00:04:59
00:04:56
00:04:57
00:05:33
00:14:05
00:08:20
00:04:44
00:01:56
00:02:54
00:04:57
00:12:33
00:07:29
00:12:40
00:10:32
00:04:38

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

(o

eed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

Avera&e s

XIX RAID

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h

ANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

CEl */ 82,000 Km
10025438

116 Ricardo Relvas Batista &2

Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Guizo Da (,amoelra

PHASE 1”’PHASE 11%PHASE 111" General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A4, 0. CEA. 1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47 00:47:52
Hour of Start 09:01:00  11:49:35  13:5440 | 5 1% Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou ~ 03:57:40(3) 21.536 20,701 00:09:13 00:43:19
Hour of Arrival 11:06:06  13:09:49  15:01:50 | 3 105 Jodo Conceicdo Alto De Traclin ~ 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40 00:42:59
] L o o 4 110 Jo&o Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24 00:24:19
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:09:35  13:14:40  15:08:38 | 5 141 (4105 Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19.784 19,168 00:08:00 00:24:18
Time Used 02:08:35 01:25:05 01:07:19 | 6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22 00:14:35
) o o s 7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09 00:13:49
Time Used T. 02:08:35  03:33:40  04:40:59 | 5 457 Anténio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411 18,074 00:04:59 00:08:46
Recovery 00:03:29  00:04:51 00:06:39 9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56 00:07:27
. e 10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped  04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57 00:07:26
Cum. Recovery  00:03:29  00:08:20 11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33 00:05:24
Pulsations: 64 52 48 12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05 00:00:01
. AN- AN- 13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:01:06
Av.Speed Goal 18,225 16,452 19,609 15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56 00:04:49
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54 00:07:39
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,225 17,532 18,045 | 17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57 00:09:08
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,732 16,849 17,51 | 18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33 00:37:43
Clas. Gral 10 19 13 | 19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra VanilaA  05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29 00:42:15
' ' GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40
GA121 Tomas Conceigéao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32
GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38
WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi
(*) Numero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 23

Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h

Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Avera

XIX RAIDE

CEl'*

Gaviao Da (,amoe|ra

e speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

/ 82,000 Km
117 Margarida Oliveira Soares El

Date: 27/01/2018

10025506

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE Il

Kilometres 38,000
Hour of Start 09:01:00
Hour of Arrival 11:06:05
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:15:20
Time Used 02:14:20
Time Used T. 02:14:20
Recovery 00:09:15
Cum. Recovery 00:09:15
Pulsations: 64 / 60

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 18,228

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,228
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,973
Clas. Gral. 18

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000 22,000
11:55:20 13:54:38
13:09:48 15:01:58
13:14:38 15:25:25
01:19:18  01:07:20
03:33:38  04:40:58
00:04:50  00:23:27
00:14:05

60 60
00:40:00

17,726 19,604

18,041 18,435

16,851 17,511

18 12

www.jaquima.es

Cc

o

O©COoONOOOAARWN-=-

19

Dor
109
122
105
110
111
124
104
107
103
102
106
117
116
119
113
114
120
112
101

GA108
GA121
GA118
WD115

Rider
Jaime Magarreiro
Maria Prazeres
Joao Conceicao
Jodo Maria Pataca Mou
Carlos Cunha
Paulo Branco
Pedro Sa E Almeida
Anténio Saldanha
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Maria Barradas
André Caeiro
Margarida Oliveira So
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Javier Gragera Rodrig
José Maria Caeiro
Ana Barbas
Tonje Danielson
Valter Mendes
Filipe Fialho
Sofia Simdes Coelho M
Tomas Conceicao
Piedad Garcia Picon
Monica Mira

Horse
Xenia Da Tapada
Tejo Do Cambou
Alto De Traclin
Gourmet
Nunccia
Uva Du Cambout
Alikan
Gaiata
Eleita
Havai De S. Ped
Mencia 68.75

Gaviao Da Camoe

Guizo Da Camoei
Regaton

Acorda Do Inqui
Gaivota

Jab Arabe
Cientista

Extra Vanilla A
Bocanero
Carioca

Minerva

Farao Dos Hospi

Time
03:53:07(3)
03:57:40(3)
03:58:00(3)
04:16:40(3)
04:16:41(3)
04:26:24(3)
04:27:10(3)
04:32:13(3)
04:33:32(3)
04:33:33(3)
04:35:35(3)
04:40:58(3)
04:40:59(3)
04:42:05(3)
04:45:48(3)
04:48:38(3)
04:50:07(3)
05:18:42(3)
05:23:14(3)
03:53:16(3)
03:04:37(2)
02:06:57(1)

General Classification
(*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

22,330 21,105 00:12:47 00:47:51
21,536 20,701 00:09:13 00:43:18
21,086 20,672 00:04:40 00:42:58
19,426 19,169 00:03:24 00:24:18
19,784 19,168 00:08:00 00:24:17
19,067 18,468 00:08:22 00:14:34
18,706 18,415 00:04:09 00:13:48
18,411 18,074 00:04:59 00:08:45
18,317 17,987 00:04:56 00:07:26
18,317 17,986 00:04:57 00:07:25
18,220 17,853 00:05:33 00:05:23
18,435 17,511 00:14:05
18,045 17,510 00:08:20 00:00:01
17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:01:07
17,332 17,215 00:01:56 00:04:50
17,219 17,046 00:02:54 00:07:40
17,253 16,959 00:04:57 00:09:09
16,071 15,438 00:12:33 00:37:44
15,682 15,221 00:07:29 00:42:16

21,092 00:12:40

19,500 00:10:32

17,960 00:04:38

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

(o

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00 CEl*/82,000 Km 10098107
Number of dorsal: 23
Quagledf19 (82(61 %)1?102Km\h 118 Pledad GarCIa PICOI’] TRy
Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) I\/Imerva
PHASE 1”PHASE II*PHASE 111" General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A4, 1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47
Hour of Start 09:01:00 2 122 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou  03:57:40(3) 21.536 20,701 00:09:13
Hour of Arrival 11:03:19 3 105 Joao Conceicéo Alto De Traclin 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40
n. 4 110 Joao Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:07:57 5 111 Carlos Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19,784 19,168 00:08:00
Time Used 02:06:57 6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22
) . 7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09
Time Used T. 02:06:57 8 107 Antonio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411 18,074 00:04:59
Recovery 00:04:38 9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56
AU 10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped  04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57
Cum. Recovery  00:04:38 11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33
Pulsations: 12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05
) an. N 13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44
Av.Speed Goal 18,640 15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,640 17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,96 18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33
Clas. Gral 19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29
' ' GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40
GA121 Tomas Conceigéao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32
GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38
WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi
(*) Numero de Fases completadas www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal: 23

17:10:00

Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Avera

E

XIXRAID

CEl'*

e speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

/ 82,000 Km

10020279

119 Javier Gragera Rodriguez ==

Regaton

Date: 27/01/2018

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE IIIf

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

38,000
09:01:00
11:15:46
11:17:59
02:16:59
02:16:59
00:02:13
00:02:13
60 /56
00:40:00

16,918

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,918

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

16,644
20

22,000
11:57:59
13:10:52
13:13:23
01:15:24
03:32:23
00:02:31
00:04:44
60 /64
00:40:00

18,111

17,337

16,95
16

22,000
13:53:23
15:03:05
15:08:30
01:09:42
04:42:05

56

[N

)
Cc

o

O©COoONOOOAARWN-=-

19

Dor
109
122
105
110
111
124
104
107
103
102
106
117
116
119
113
114
120
112
101

GA108
GA121
GA118
WD115

Rider
Jaime Magarreiro
Maria Prazeres
Joao Conceicao
Jodo Maria Pataca Mou
Carlos Cunha
Paulo Branco
Pedro Sa E Almeida
Anténio Saldanha
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Maria Barradas
André Caeiro
Margarida Oliveira So
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Javier Gragera Rodrig
José Maria Caeiro
Ana Barbas
Tonje Danielson
Valter Mendes
Filipe Fialho
Sofia Simdes Coelho M
Tomas Conceicao
Piedad Garcia Picon
Monica Mira

Horse
Xenia Da Tapada
Tejo Do Cambou
Alto De Traclin
Gourmet
Nunccia
Uva Du Cambout
Alikan
Gaiata
Eleita
Havai De S. Ped
Mencia 68.75

Gaviao Da Camoe

Guizo Da Camoei
Regaton
Acorda Do Inqui
Gaivota

Jab Arabe
Cientista

Extra Vanilla A
Bocanero
Carioca

Minerva

Farao Dos Hospi

Time
03:53:07(3)
03:57:40(3)
03:58:00(3)
04:16:40(3)
04:16:41(3)
04:26:24(3)
04:27:10(3)
04:32:13(3)
04:33:32(3)
04:33:33(3)
04:35:35(3)
04:40:58(3)
04:40:59(3)
04:42:05(3)
04:45:48(3)
04:48:38(3)
04:50:07(3)
05:18:42(3)
05:23:14(3)
03:53:16(3)
03:04:37(2)
02:06:57(1)

General Classification
(*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

22,330
21,536
21,086
19,426
19,784
19,067
18,706
18,411
18,317
18,317
18,220
18,435
18,045
17,739
17,332
17,219
17,253
16,071
15,582

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

21,105
20,701
20,672
19,169
19,168
18,468
18,415
18,074
17,987
17,986
17,853
17,511
17,510
17,442
17,215
17,046
16,959
15,438
15,221
21,092
19,500
17,960

00:12:47
00:09:13
00:04:40
00:03:24
00:08:00
00:08:22
00:04:09
00:04:59
00:04:56
00:04:57
00:05:33
00:14:05
00:08:20
00:04:44
00:01:56
00:02:54
00:04:57
00:12:33
00:07:29
00:12:40
00:10:32
00:04:38

00:48:58
00:44:25
00:44:05
00:25:25
00:25:24
00:15:41
00:14:55
00:09:52
00:08:33
00:08:32
00:06: 30
00:01:07
00:01:06

00:03:43
00: 06: 33
00:08:02
00:36:37
00:41:09




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:

17:10:00

Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Avera

XIX RAIDE

CEl'*

e speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

/ 82,000 Km

10018469

120 Tonje Danielson &=

Jab Arabe "

Date: 27/01/2018

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE Il

38,000
09:01:00
11:03:25
11:06:02
02:05:02
02:05:02
00:02:37
00:02:37

00:40:00
18,625

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,625

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

(*)

18,235
8

22,000 22,000
11:46:02 13:47:52
13:05:32 15:11:07
13:07:52 15:15:28
01:21:50 01:23:15
03:26:52 04:50:07
00:02:20  00:04:2¢
00:04:57
00:40:00

16,604 15,856

17,829 17,253

17,403 16,959

11 17

www.jaquima.es

Cc

o

O©COoONOOOAARWN-=-

19

Dor
109
122
105
110
111
124
104
107
103
102
106
117
116
119
113
114
120
112
101

GA108
GA121
GA118
WD115

Rider
Jaime Magarreiro
Maria Prazeres
Joao Conceicao

Jodo Maria Pataca Mou

Carlos Cunha

Paulo Branco

Pedro Sa E Almeida
Anténio Saldanha
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Maria Barradas
André Caeiro
Margarida Oliveira So
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Javier Gragera Rodrig
José Maria Caeiro
Ana Barbas

Tonje Danielson
Valter Mendes

Filipe Fialho

Sofia Simdes Coelho M
Tomas Conceicao
Piedad Garcia Picon
Monica Mira

General Classification

Horse
Xenia Da Tapada
Tejo Do Cambou
Alto De Traclin
Gourmet
Nunccia
Uva Du Cambout
Alikan
Gaiata
Eleita
Havai De S. Ped
Mencia 68.75

Gaviao Da Camoe

Guizo Da Camoei
Regaton

Acorda Do Inqui
Gaivota

Jab Arabe
Cientista

Extra Vanilla A
Bocanero
Carioca

Minerva

Farao Dos Hospi

Time
03:53:07(3)
03:57:40(3)
03:58:00(3)
04:16:40(3)
04:16:41(3)
04:26:24(3)
04:27:10(3)
04:32:13(3)
04:33:32(3)
04:33:33(3)
04:35:35(3)
04:40:58(3)
04:40:59(3)
04:42:05(3)
04:45:48(3)
04:48:38(3)
04:50:07(3)
05:18:42(3)
05:23:14(3)
03:53:16(3)
03:04:37(2)
02:06:57(1)

(*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

22,330 21,105 00:12:47 00:57:00
21,536 20,701 00:09:13 00:52:27
21,086 20,672 00:04:40 00:52:07
19,426 19,169 00:03:24 00:33:27
19,784 19,168 00:08:00 00:33:26
19,067 18,468 00:08:22 00:23:43
18,706 18,415 00:04:09 00:22:57
18,411 18,074 00:04:59 00:17:54
18,317 17,987 00:04:56 00:16:35
18,317 17,986 00:04:57 00:16:34
18,220 17,853 00:05:33 00:14:32
18,435 17,511 00:14:05 00:09:09
18,045 17,510 00:08:20 00:09:08
17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:08:02
17,332 17,215 00:01:56 00:04:19
17,219 17,046 00:02:54 00:01:29
17,253 16,959 00:04:57
16,071 15,438 00:12:33 00:28:35
15,682 15,221 00:07:29 00:33:07

21,092 00:12:40

19,500 00:10:32

17,960 00:04:38

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

(o

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00 CEl*/82.000 Km 10132608
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Kmih 121 TomaS Concelgao E |
Not Qualified: 4 (17,39,%)
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) (,arloca
PHASE 1”PHASE II*PHASE 111" General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A4, A4, 1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47
Hour of Start 09:01:00  11:41:45 2 122 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou  03:57:40(3) 21.536 20,701 00:09:13
Hour of Arrival 10:59: 51 12:36:59 3 105 Joao Conceicao Alto De Traclin 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40
na. A 4 110 Joao Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:01:45  12:45:37 5 111 Carlos Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19,784 19,168 00:08:00
Time Used 02:00:45 01:03:52 6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22
) AL CAA. 7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09
Time Used T. 02:00:45  03:04:37 8 107 Anténio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411 18,074 00:04:59
Recovery 00:01:54  00:08:38 9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56
.AA. an. 10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped  04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57
Cum. Recovery  00:01:54  00:10:32 11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33
Pulsations: 12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05
) an. N 13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44
Av.Speed Goal 19,184 23,899 15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,184 20,680 17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,882 19,5 18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33
Clas. Gral 2 19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29
' ' GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40
GA121 Tomas Conceigao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32
GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38
WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 23

Avera

XIX RAID

Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

Date: 27/01/2018

SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

CEl */ 82,000 Km
10136747

122 Maria Prazeres E

Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

lejo Do Cambou

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE IIIf

Kilometres 38,000
Hour of Start 09:01:00
Hour of Arrival 10:59: 36
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:02:33
Time Used 02:01:33
Time Used T. 02:01:33
Recovery 00:02:57
Cum. Recovery 00:02:57
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 19,224

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,224

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

18,758
3

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000
11:42:33
12:37:17
12:43:33
01:01:00
03:02:33
00:06:16
00:09:13

00:40:00
24,117
20,769
19,721

2

22,000
13:23:33
14:18:40
14:26:12
00:55:07
03:57:40

23,949
21,536
20,701

www.jaquima.es

K General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47 00:04:33

2 122 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou 03:57:40(3) 21,536 20,701 00:09:13

3 105 Joao Conceicéo Alto De Traclin 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40 00:00:20

4 110 Joao Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24 00:19:00

5 111 Carlos Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19,784 19,168 00:08:00 00:19:01

6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout  04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22 00:28:44

7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09 00:29:30

8 107 Antoénio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411 18,074 00:04:59 00:34:33

9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56 00:35:52
10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped  04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57 00:35:53
11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33 00:37:55
12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05 00:43:18
13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20 00:43:19
14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:44:25
15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56 00:48:08
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54 00:50:58
17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57 00:52:27
18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33 01:21:02
19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29 01:25:34
GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40

GA121 Tomas Conceigéao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32

GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38

WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

(o

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 18,102Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

CEl */ 82,000 Km
10020969

124 Paulo Branco 2

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:10:00
Number of dorsal: 23
Qualified: 19 (82,61 %) 18,102 Km\h

Not Qualified: 4 (17,39 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Uva Du Cambout "

PHASE 1”’PHASE II*PHASE 1| General Classification
Kilometres 38,000 22,000 22,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A4, e . 1 109 Jaime Magarreiro Xenia Da Tapada 03:53:07(3) 22,330 21,105 00:12:47 00:33:17
Hour of Start 09:01:00  11:43:48  13:3200 | 5 125 Maria Prazeres Tejo Do Cambou ~ 03:57:40(3) 21.536 20,701 00:09:13 00:28:44
Hour of Arrival 10:59:39 12:47:47 14:47:24 3 105 Joao Conceicao Alto De Traclin 03:58:00(3) 21,086 20,672 00:04:40 00:28:24
_ no. Eo. Ea. 4 110 Joao Maria Pataca Mou  Gourmet 04:16:40(3) 19,426 19,169 00:03:24 00:09:44
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:03:48  12:52:00  14:36:14 | 5 141 4165 Cunha Nunccia 04:16:41(3) 19.784 19,168 00:08:00 00:09:43
Time Used 02:02:48 01:08:12 01:15:24 6 124 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout 04:26:24(3) 19,067 18,468 00:08:22
) e A, . 7 104 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 04:27:10(3) 18,706 18,415 00:04:09 00:00:46
Time Used T. 02:02:48  03:11:00  04:26:24 | 5 457 Anténio Saldanha Gaiata 04:32:13(3) 18,411 18,074 00:04:59 00:05:49
Recovery 00:04:09  00:04:13  00:08:50 9 103 Luis Miguel Barradas Eleita 04:33:32(3) 18,317 17,987 00:04:56 00:07:08
CAA. . na. 10 102 Ana Maria Barradas Havai De S. Ped 04:33:33(3) 18,317 17,986 00:04:57 00:07:09
Cum. Recovery  00:04:09  00:08:22 11 106 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 04:35:35(3) 18,220 17,853 00:05:33 00:09:11
Pulsations: 12 117 Margarida Oliveira So Gaviao Da Camoe 04:40:58(3) 18,435 17,511 00:14:05 00:14:34
. a0 a0 13 116 Ricardo Relvas Batist Guizo Da Camoei 04:40:59(3) 18,045 17,510 00:08:20 00:14:35
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 119 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Regaton 04:42:05(3) 17,739 17,442 00:04:44 00:15:41
Av.Speed Goal 19,216 20,630 17,507 15 113 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inqui 04:45:48(3) 17,332 17,215 00:01:56 00:19:24
16 114 Ana Barbas Gaivota 04:48:38(3) 17,219 17,046 00:02:54 00:22:14
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,216 19,712 19,067 1 17 120 Tonje Danielson Jab Arabe 04:50:07(3) 17,253 16,959 00:04:57 00:23:43
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,567 18,848 18,468 18 112 Valter Mendes Cientista 05:18:42(3) 16,071 15,438 00:12:33 00:52:18
Clas. Gral 4 5 6 19 101 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla A 05:23:14(3) 15,582 15,221 00:07:29 00:56:50
' ' GA108 Sofia Simbdes Coelho M  Bocanero 03:53:16(3) 21,092 00:12:40
GA121 Tomas Conceigéao Carioca 03:04:37(2) 19,500 00:10:32
GA118 Piedad Garcia Picon Minerva 02:06:57(1) 17,960 00:04:38
WD115 Monica Mira Farao Dos Hospi
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




